

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

Reference Number:	XIII-046		
Project	FUR		
ID:	P00509760MN		

May 11, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR	8	MAR
		Secre
		This I

ARK A. VILLAR ecretary his Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 4 May 2021 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer EMEDIO C. ONTAL, Agusan del Sur 1st District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
/		Project	Description		
UACS No. 3102051 Project ID: P00509 OO1: Ensure Safe an Network Developmen New Roads	760MN d Reliable Nationa		the second se	and Reliable Nation nt - Construction of I	
NRJ Maug - La Purisin Package 1	na - San Juan - Ne	w Tubigon Road	NRJ Maug - La Puri Package 1	isima - San Juan - N	lew Tubigon Road,
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 2.000 lane-km	P 19,300,000/ lane-km	₽ 38,600,000	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 4.32 lane-km	P 8,935,185.19/ lane-km	₽ 38,600,000
EAO		P 1,400,000	EAO	PITON/K	P 1,400,000
and a second	Total:	P 40,000,000		Total:	P 40,000,000

Justification:

Modification is requested due to the following:

 Change in physical target increases from 2.0 to 4.32 lane km to maximize utilization of funds based on actual field requirements, approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Engineering Design (DED).

The existing road alignment is already on grade and wide enough for the road project making the unit cost to
decrease significantly.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

epartment of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP